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INSET DAYS REMINDER: Friday 25th July; Monday 28th July; Tuesday 29th July
Autumn 2025 term will start for children on Wednesday 3rd September 2025, as the Monday and 
Tuesday are INSET days. 
Dates for the Spring Term 2025:
Monday 24th February – Return to school.
                                             3.15pm Maths workshops for parents in all classes.
Friday 7th March – World Book Day in school. Either dress as your favourite book 
character or come to school in non-uniform.
Monday 10th March – Last week of clubs.
Thursday 13th March – Tawny Owls at Southwell.
Tuesday 25th March - Class assembly (Wise Owls) for parents/carers to watch in the 
hall at 9am.
Wednesday 26th March - Class assembly (Eagle Owls) for parents/carers to watch in 
the hall at 9am.
Thursday 27th March - Class assembly (Tawny Owls) for parents/carers to watch in 
the hall at 9am.
Friday 28th March - Class assembly (Barn Owls) for parents/carers to watch in the 
hall at 9am.
Elf Owls at Magna.
Monday 31st March – Drop in parents evening in classrooms to look at your child’s 
work. Please pop in any time between 3.15pm and 5pm. 
Tuesday 1st April - Class assembly (Snowy Owls) for parents/carers to watch in the 
hall at 9am.
Wednesday 2nd April - Class assembly (Elf Owls) for parents/carers to watch in the 
hall at 9am.
Thursday 3rd April - Class assembly (Little Owls) for parents/carers to watch in the 
hall at 9am.
Friday 4th April – Easter party day for children. Come in party clothes/non uniform.
Break for Easter at 3.15pm. Tuesday 22nd April – Back to school. 
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